## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dodge-Regupol Delaware, Inc.		05/06/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dodge Delaware Inc.	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road	
Internal Address:	103 Springer Building	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77111080	A-TURF MONO
Registration Number:	1639178	PLAYGUARD
Registration Number:	1903020	SURFACEAMERICA
Registration Number:	2856060	DURAPAVER
Registration Number:	2716615	PLAYPOUR
Registration Number:	2853889	TUFFROLL
Registration Number:	3378110	ECOSURFACES
Registration Number:	2856061	EVERTOP
Registration Number:	2206155	SPECTRAPOUR
Registration Number:	2335728	DODGE CORK TILE
Registration Number:	1816963	
Registration Number:	1871418	PLAYBOUND
Registration Number:	2856059	DURATILE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "

900120156 REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0790

Registration Number:	2916116	AMERITILE
Serial Number:	77259039	TRAINING GROUND
Serial Number:	77310006	A-TURF
Registration Number:	3126212	COLORMILL
Registration Number:	3026669	ELASTOFLOOR
Registration Number:	1854672	EVERLAST
Registration Number:	2211741	SOFTROLL
Registration Number:	1764631	SUPER TOP
Registration Number:	1706786	SOFTPAVE
Registration Number:	1674227	PLAY SEAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com,mruffin@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Cooney-Porter

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332957US29
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Cooney-Porter
Signature:	/KCP/
Date:	11/06/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dodge DE name change (2)#page1.tif source=Dodge DE name change (2)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0791

Delaware

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DODGE-REGUPOL DELAWARE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DODGE-REGUPOL DELAWARE, INC." TO "DODGE DELAWARE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 12:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

080525475



AUTHENTICATION: 6582915

DATE: 05-12-08

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003883 FRAM** 

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF:

# CHRITICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## DODGE-REGUPOL DIGLAWARE, INC.

Dodge-Regupol Delaware, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Dodge-Regupol Delaware, Inc., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "I" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Dodge Delaware Inc."

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Dodge-Regupol Delaware, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Leanne Beaghan, its Treasurer, this 6th day of May, 2008.

Serine Beaghan

Treasurer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:28 PM 05/09/2008 FILED 12:23 PM 05/09/2008 SRV 080525475 - 2629082 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 11/06/2008**